During the Track Record Period, we incurred a significant amount of selling and distribution
expenses of RMB1,916.7 million, RMB3,851.2 million, RMB5,622.4 million, RMB1,919.1 million
and RMB1,391.6 million in 2020, 2021, 2022 and the four months ended April 30, 2022 and 2023,
respectively, accounting for 66.7%, 67.1%, 63.8%, 67.4% and 56.8% of our total revenue for the
respective periods. The selling and distribution expenses reflect our marketing efforts to promote
our full lifecycle online game publishing business and other marketing business and end-user
engagement and retention. Such marketing efforts has resulted in a significant growth of our
average MAU, MPU and ARPPU during the Track Record Period. Notably, our average MAU for
the game products we marketed and operated increased from approximately 5.1 million in 2020 to
over 10.0 million in 2022 and our average MPU increased from approximately 661 thousand in
2020 to approximately 1.8 million in 2022.

The table below sets forth a sensitivity analysis of the impact of hypothetical fluctuations of
ARPPU on our revenue and profit/(loss) before tax, assuming that all other variables remain
constant during the Track Record Period.

For the Year Ended December 31, For the Four Months Ended April 30,

2020 2021 2022 2022 2023

Change in

revenue

Chang in

profit/(loss)

before tax

Change in

revenue

Chang in

profit/(loss)

before tax

Change in

revenue

Chang in

profit/(loss)

before tax

Change in

revenue

Change in

profit/(loss)

before tax

Change in

revenue

Change in

profit/(loss)

before tax

(RMB in thousands)

Change in

ARPPU

+ 10% . . . . 287,239 287,239 570,539 570,539 860,146 860,146 281,111 281,111 236,653 236,653

+ 8% . . . . . 229,791 229,791 456,431 456,431 688,117 688,117 224,889 224,889 189,322 189,322

+ 5% . . . . . 143,620 143,620 285,270 285,270 430,073 430,073 140,556 140,556 118,326 118,326

- 5% . . . . . (143,620) (143,620) (285,270) (285,270) (430,073) (430,073) (140,556) (140,556) (118,326) (118,326)

- 8% . . . . . (229,791) (229,791) (456,431) (456,431) (688,117) (688,117) (224,889) (281,111) (189,322) (236,653)

- 10% . . . . (287,239) (287,239) (570,539) (570,539) (860,146) (860,146) (281,111) (281,111) (236,653) (236,653)

– 380 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION
MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The table below sets forth a sensitivity analysis of the impact of hypothetical fluctuations of
commissions to third-party distribution channels on our cost of sales and profit/(loss) before tax,
assuming that all other variables remain constant during the Track Record Period.

For the Year Ended December 31, For the Four Months Ended April 30,

2020 2021 2022 2022 2023

Change in